

Contract 20-20 Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#6989256)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/04/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Advance Construction Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
					2141 Woodale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:						\$471,559.15		\$525,263.50
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	307.00	\$7.00	\$2,149.00	\$4.00	\$1,228.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	2,022.00	\$1.00	\$2,022.00	\$1.00	\$2,022.00
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,180.00	\$75.25	\$88,795.00	\$126.00	\$148,680.00
	1309	7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	22.00	\$78.25	\$1,721.50	\$129.00	\$2,838.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	267.00	\$81.50	\$21,760.50	\$139.00	\$37,113.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	647.00	\$8.65	\$5,596.55	\$11.00	\$7,117.00
	1410	12" radius curb with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	42.00	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$17.00	\$714.00

Contract 20-20 Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#6989256)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/04/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Advance Construction Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
					2141 Woodale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:						\$471,559.15		\$525,263.50
	1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as spec	Linear Feet	47.00	\$75.00	\$3,525.00	\$81.00	\$3,807.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,700.00	\$8.50	\$14,450.00	\$20.00	\$34,000.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	344.00	\$9.50	\$3,268.00	\$21.00	\$7,224.00
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	16.00	\$34.00	\$544.00	\$37.00	\$592.00
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	450.00	\$1.50	\$675.00	\$2.00	\$900.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	128.00	\$10.00	\$1,280.00	\$11.00	\$1,408.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	453.00	\$2.50	\$1,132.50	\$2.50	\$1,132.50
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	297.00	\$52.80	\$15,681.60	\$96.00	\$28,512.00
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	448.00	\$80.00	\$35,840.00	\$67.00	\$30,016.00
	2002	Furnish and install 10" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	441.00	\$88.00	\$38,808.00	\$77.00	\$33,957.00

Contract 20-20 Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#6989256)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/04/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Advance Construction Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
					2141 Woodale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:						\$471,559.15		\$525,263.50
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	439.00	\$89.00	\$39,071.00	\$68.00	\$29,852.00
	2006	Furnish and install 15" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$69.00	\$690.00
	2007	Furnish and install 15" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	220.00	\$85.00	\$18,700.00	\$69.00	\$15,180.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	26.00	\$485.00	\$12,610.00	\$402.00	\$10,452.00
	2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,646.00	\$2,646.00	\$1,849.00	\$1,849.00
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,428.00	\$6,856.00	\$2,038.00	\$4,076.00
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,141.00	\$96.50	\$110,106.50	\$57.00	\$65,037.00
	2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	80.00	\$17.50	\$1,400.00	\$31.00	\$2,480.00
	2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	40.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$386.00	\$15,440.00
	2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$836.00	\$5,852.00	\$990.00	\$6,930.00
	2418	Cleanouts; complete as specified	Each	13.00	\$569.00	\$7,397.00	\$737.00	\$9,581.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	100.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$550.00

Contract 20-20 Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#6989256)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/04/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Advance Construction Inc.								
2141 Woodale Avenue								
Green Bay, WI 54313								
Dorner Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:						\$471,559.15		\$525,263.50
	2800	Abandon 8" - 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	48.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$23.00	\$1,104.00
	2854	Connect lateral to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	17.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$344.00	\$5,848.00
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$482.00	\$2,410.00
	2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$482.00	\$3,856.00
	2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$386.00	\$772.00
	3114	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$646.00	\$1,292.00	\$348.00	\$696.00
Bid Total:						\$471,559.15		\$525,263.50

Contract 20-20 Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#6989256)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/04/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:						\$529,385.70		\$555,361.75
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	439.00	\$104.00	\$45,656.00	\$104.00	\$45,656.00
	2006	Furnish and install 15" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$107.00	\$1,070.00	\$106.00	\$1,060.00
	2007	Furnish and install 15" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	220.00	\$108.00	\$23,760.00	\$107.00	\$23,540.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	26.00	\$675.00	\$17,550.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00
	2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,141.00	\$98.00	\$111,818.00	\$111.00	\$126,651.00
	2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	80.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
	2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	40.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
	2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
	2418	Cleanouts; complete as specified	Each	13.00	\$650.00	\$8,450.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	100.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00

Contract 20-20 Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#6989256)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/04/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Soper Grading & Excavating LLC		Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:						\$586,388.00		\$594,691.00
	1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as spec	Linear Feet	47.00	\$60.00	\$2,820.00	\$70.00	\$3,290.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,700.00	\$10.00	\$17,000.00	\$10.00	\$17,000.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	344.00	\$12.00	\$4,128.00	\$11.00	\$3,784.00
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	16.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$34.00	\$544.00
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	450.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$1.50	\$675.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	128.00	\$9.00	\$1,152.00	\$10.00	\$1,280.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	453.00	\$5.00	\$2,265.00	\$4.00	\$1,812.00
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	297.00	\$80.00	\$23,760.00	\$45.00	\$13,365.00
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	448.00	\$100.00	\$44,800.00	\$100.00	\$44,800.00
	2002	Furnish and install 10" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	441.00	\$100.00	\$44,100.00	\$103.00	\$45,423.00

Contract 20-20 Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#6989256)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/04/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Vinton Construction Company								
DE GROOT, INC.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:						\$597,213.60		\$606,756.88
	1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as spec	Linear Feet	47.00	\$60.00	\$2,820.00	\$70.70	\$3,322.90
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,700.00	\$7.50	\$12,750.00	\$11.46	\$19,482.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	344.00	\$8.50	\$2,924.00	\$11.51	\$3,959.44
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	16.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$36.06	\$576.96
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	450.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$2.02	\$909.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	128.00	\$5.00	\$640.00	\$12.12	\$1,551.36
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	453.00	\$2.50	\$1,132.50	\$5.05	\$2,287.65
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	297.00	\$69.50	\$20,641.50	\$65.49	\$19,450.53
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	448.00	\$116.00	\$51,968.00	\$107.19	\$48,021.12
	2002	Furnish and install 10" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	441.00	\$123.00	\$54,243.00	\$133.76	\$58,988.16

Contract 20-20 Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#6989256)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 05/04/2020 10:00 AM CDT						
Robert Immel Excavating						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:						\$686,028.60
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	307.00	\$13.00	\$3,991.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	2,022.00	\$3.00	\$6,066.00
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,180.00	\$78.10	\$92,158.00
	1309	7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	22.00	\$81.50	\$1,793.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	267.00	\$84.70	\$22,614.90
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	647.00	\$11.00	\$7,117.00
	1410	12" radius curb with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	42.00	\$22.00	\$924.00

Contract 20-20 Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#6989256)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 05/04/2020 10:00 AM CDT						
Robert Immel Excavating						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:						\$686,028.60
	1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as spec	Linear Feet	47.00	\$77.00	\$3,619.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,700.00	\$8.80	\$14,960.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	344.00	\$9.90	\$3,405.60
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	16.00	\$40.00	\$640.00
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	450.00	\$1.65	\$742.50
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	128.00	\$11.00	\$1,408.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	453.00	\$6.25	\$2,831.25
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	297.00	\$85.50	\$25,393.50
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	448.00	\$119.25	\$53,424.00
	2002	Furnish and install 10" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	441.00	\$132.75	\$58,542.75

Contract 20-20 Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#6989256)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 05/04/2020 10:00 AM CDT						
						Robert Immel Excavating
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:						\$686,028.60
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	439.00	\$136.90	\$60,099.10
	2006	Furnish and install 15" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00
	2007	Furnish and install 15" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	220.00	\$152.00	\$33,440.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	26.00	\$860.00	\$22,360.00
	2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,141.00	\$109.00	\$124,369.00
	2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	80.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
	2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	40.00	\$275.00	\$11,000.00
	2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$1,985.00	\$13,895.00
	2418	Cleanouts; complete as specified	Each	13.00	\$975.00	\$12,675.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	100.00	\$185.00	\$18,500.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	50.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00

Contract 20-20 Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#6989256)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 05/04/2020 10:00 AM CDT						
Robert Immel Excavating						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:						\$686,028.60
	2800	Abandon 8" - 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	48.00	\$35.00	\$1,680.00
	2854	Connect lateral to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	17.00	\$2,245.00	\$38,165.00
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$1,225.00	\$6,125.00
	2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$1,225.00	\$9,800.00
	2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
	3114	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,870.00	\$3,740.00
Bid Total:						\$686,028.60